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IPA Council
In March 2011, nine additional members of the new Council of the International Phonetic
Association were elected. They are: Michael K. C. MacMahon, Andrew Butcher, Adrian P.
Simpson, M ⁄aria G ⁄osy, Masaki Taniguchi, Amalia Arvaniti, Asher Laufer, Wai-Sum Lee and
Patricia Ashby.

The Council of the IPA, to serve from 2011 to 2015, will include the following 30 members:

Amalia Arvaniti, San Diego, USA aarvaniti@ucsd.edu
Michael G. Ashby, London, UK m.ashby@ucl.ac.uk
Patricia Ashby, London, UK ashbyp@westminster.ac.uk
William J. Barry, Saarbrücken, Germany wbarry@coli.uni-sb.de
Andrew Butcher, Adelaide, Australia andy.butcher@flinders.edu.au
Gerard Docherty, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, UK g.j.docherty@ncl.ac.uk
John H. Esling, Victoria, Canada esling@uvic.ca
Janet Fletcher, Melbourne, Australia janetf@unimelb.edu.au
C ⁄ecile Fougeron, Paris, France cecile.fougeron@univ-paris3.fr
M ⁄aria G ⁄osy, Budapest, Hungary gosy@nytud.hu
Nina Grønnum, Copenhagen, Denmark ninag@hum.ku.dk
William J. Hardcastle, Edinburgh, UK whardcastle@qmuc.ac.uk
Patricia A. Keating, Los Angeles, USA keating@humnet.ucla.edu
Asher Laufer, Jerusalem, Israel laufer@h2.hum.huji.ac.il
John D. M. H. Laver, Edinburgh, UK johnlaver@btinternet.com
Wai-Sum Lee, Hong Kong, China ctllee@cityu.edu.hk
Michael K. C. MacMahon, Glasgow, UK m.macmahon@englang.arts.gla.ac.uk
Ian Maddieson, Berkeley, USA ianm@berkeley.edu
Ailbhe N ⁄ı Chasaide, Dublin, Ireland anichsid@tcd.ie
Katerina Nicolaidis, Thessaloniki, Greece knicol@enl.auth.gr
Francis J. Nolan, Cambridge, UK fjn1@cam.ac.uk
John J. Ohala, Berkeley, USA ohala@berkeley.edu
Daniel Recasens, Barcelona, Spain daniel.recasens@uab.es
Linda Shockey, Reading, UK l.shockey@reading.ac.uk
Adrian P. Simpson, Jena, Germany adrian.simpson@uni-jena.de
Maria Josep Sol ⁄e, Barcelona, Spain MariaJosep.Sole@uab.cat
Masaki Taniguchi, Kochi, Japan tamasaki@kochi-u.ac.jp
Jacqueline Vaissi Ÿere, Paris, France jacqueline.vaissiere@univ-paris3.fr
John C. Wells, London, UK j.wells@ucl.ac.uk
Eric Zee, Hong Kong, China ctlzee@cityu.edu.hk

In June 2011, the new Council will elect the Executive Committee members.

Katerina Nicolaidis
Secretary

Journal of the International Phonetic Association (2011) 41/2 C© International Phonetic Association

doi:10.1017/S0025100311000223
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0025100311000223 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0025100311000223


270 IPA NEWS

IPA LIFE MEMBERSHIP

The International Phonetic Association’s by-laws recognize as Life Members those members
who have paid membership dues for over 30 years. The awarding of Life Membership is
intended to honour the impressive records of service of long-time IPA members, and to
acknowledge their contribution in a symbolic and in a practical way. In 2010, Life Membership
was conferred on the following IPA members:

DR MADALENA CRUZ-FERREIRA, SINGAPORE
PROF. JUSTUS C. ROUX, SOUTH AFRICA

Congratulations are extended to the new Life Members on behalf of the Association.

Katerina Nicolaidis
Secretary
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